
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 5.1 0.10 71.6 1,856 1,856 13,027 14.2

2 曇り 4.7 0.80 185.2 4,800 6,656 26,054 25.5

3 雪 4.7 1.20 74.5 1,931 8,587 39,081 22.0

4 雪 6.9 0.30 221.2 5,734 14,321 52,109 27.5

5 雨 7.0 0.00 100.9 2,615 16,936 65,136 26.0

6 雪 4.1 0.60 243.1 6,301 23,237 78,163 29.7

7 雪 4.8 1.30 322.9 8,370 31,607 91,190 34.7

8 雪 4.0 0.00 35.3 915 32,522 104,217 31.2

9 雪 4.5 1.00 61.0 1,581 34,103 117,244 29.1

10 雪 8.2 0.10 271.1 7,027 41,130 130,271 31.6

11 雪 6.4 2.10 659.5 17,094 58,224 143,298 40.6

12 曇り 6.1 0.10 479.0 12,416 70,640 156,326 45.2

13 曇り 5.3 1.60 733.1 19,002 89,642 169,353 52.9

14 曇り 6.4 6.70 1,204.2 31,213 120,855 182,380 66.3

15 曇り 8.4 0.50 647.0 16,770 137,625 195,407 70.4

16 雪 5.8 1.20 283.4 7,346 144,971 208,434 69.6

17 雪 4.5 0.00 2.2 57 145,028 221,461 65.5

18 雪 2.8 0.20 5.1 132 145,160 234,488 61.9

19 曇り 5.7 1.00 173.3 4,492 149,652 247,516 60.5

20 雪 4.5 0.00 92.0 2,385 152,036 260,543 58.4

21 雪 3.4 0.60 20.6 534 152,570 273,570 55.8

22 雪 4.2 0.40 170.9 4,430 157,000 286,597 54.8

23 雪 4.9 0.10 273.5 7,089 164,089 299,624 54.8

24 雪 2.5 0.90 209.5 5,430 169,519 312,651 54.2

25 雪 1.5 1.00 0.1 3 169,522 325,678 52.1

26 雪 1.9 2.10 0.0 0 169,522 338,705 50.0

27 雪のち雨 4.3 0.70 0.0 0 169,522 351,733 48.2

28 雪 5.7 0.00 5.2 135 169,657 364,760 46.5

29 雪 4.2 0.40 172.2 4,463 174,120 377,787 46.1

30 曇り 7.0 2.40 501.3 12,994 187,114 390,814 47.9

31 雪 6.2 0.00 299.5 7,763 194,877 403,841 48.3

℃ h 7518.4

5.0 0.88 242.5

1.60 502.6  月目標値(/日) ¥13,027

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥194,877

実績平均(/日) ¥6,286

¥0

¥40,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

¥0

¥100,000

¥200,000

¥300,000

¥400,000

¥500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


